How THURROCK DIVERSITY NETWORK influences Thurrock

Thurrock Diversity Network meets monthly and informs, influences and shapes the agenda of the Disability Partnership Board held quarterly with Thurrock Council.

Membership is considered from individuals and representatives of organisations that:

- 1. Have an association with Thurrock.
- 2. Agree with the objects and aims of the Community Benefit Society.



Thurrock Diversity Network Limited

How to join THURROCK DIVERSITY NETWORK

Are you interested in disability and/or diversity issues?

Would you like to be more involved in working together to improve the lives of people in Thurrock?

If so, we would like to invite you to join
Thurrock
Diversity Network.
Please contact us to request an application form for you to have a look through and complete if you wish.

Call 01375 389 864 or Email: ian@thurrockcoalition.co.uk

We look forward to hearing from you!



THURROCK DIVERSITY NETWORK LIMITED

The Beehive, West Street, Grays, Essex RM17 6XP

Telephone: 01375 389 864



THURROCK DIVERSITY NETWORK LIMITED

A registered
Community Benefit
Society

Are you interested in Disability and/or Diversity issues?

Do you have an association with Thurrock?

Telephone: 01375 389 864

Part of Thurrock Coalition



The User-Led Organisation for Thurrock

What is THURROCK DIVERSITY **NETWORK?**

Thurrock Diversity Network is a local Community Benefit Society working alongside disabled adult residents of Thurrock, focussing upon equality, independent living & inclusive communities.

We support and encourage disabled people's active participation and full integration into society Aims:

- a) benefit disabled adult residents of Thurrock by the promotion of citizenship and the development of inclusive communities:
- b) promote disabled people's active participation in and full integration into society:
- c) encourage the provision of services which improve residents' conditions of life, facilitate independent living and give them choice and control over service delivery;
- d) act as a co-ordinating body for and provide support to voluntary organisations in Thurrock that work with disabled people;
- e) promote the advancement of understanding of human rights, equality and diversity:
- f) work within and promote the social model of disability.

What is **A Community Benefit Society?**

We are a Community Benefit Society registered under the Co-operative and Community Benefit Societies Act 2014.

TDN works to promote the physical, emotional, mental well-being of the community, especially those who participate in the activities of the Society. and shall support, foster and promote the principles and practice of common ownership and co-operation in its own affairs and in society generally.

Thurrock Diversity Network campaigns through User-Led consultation and co-production initiatives to shape & influence local and national policies and strategies affecting disabled people of all impairment types.

How Thurrock Diversity Network is set up?

Who controls it? The Board of Directors

What is the governing document? A set of Rules

Who is the regulator? The Financial Conduct Authority

Does it have limited liability? Yes

Is charitable status available? Yes

Please turn over for information on how to join Thurrock Diversity Network



THURROCK DIVERSITY **NETWORK LIMITED**

The Beehive, West Street, Grays, Essex **RM17 6XP** Phone: 01375 389864